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An Act to make interim provision for the appropriation of
moneys out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund for certain
expenditure in respect of the year ending on the thirtieth
day of June, One thousand nine hundred and seventy-three.

[Assented to 7 June 1972]

B E it enacted by the Queen's Most Excellent Majesty, the Senate, and
the House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Australia,

as follows:-

1. This Act may be cited as the Supply Act (No. 2) 1972-73. short two.

2. This Act shall come into operation on the day on which it receives commence.
the Royal Assent. mnt.

3.-(1.) The Treasurer may issue out of the Consolidated Revenue iwu .application and

Fund and apply for the services specified in the Schedule to this Act in approprtia of
respect of the financial year ending on the thirtieth day of June, One $370,594,000.

thousand nine hundred and seventy-three, the sum of Three hundred and
seventy million, five hundred and ninety-four thousand dollars.

(2.) The Consolidated Revenue Fund is appropriated to the extent
necessary for the purposes of the last preceding sub-section.
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THE SCHEDULE

ABSTRACT

Departments and Services

ATTORNEY-GENERAL'S DEPARTMENT

DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL AVIATION

DEPARTMENT OF CUSTOMS AND EXCISE..

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION AND SCIENCE

DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT, ABORIGINES AND

DEPARTMENT OF EXTERNAL TERRITORIES

DEPARTMENT OF FOREIGN AFFAIRS

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING
DEPARTMENT OF IMMIGRATION
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR AND NATIONAL SERVICE

DEPARTMENT OF NATIONAL DEVELOPMENT
POSTMASTER-GENERAL'S DEPARTMENT

DEPARTMENT OF PRIMARY INDUSTRY

DEPARTMENT OF THE PRIME MINISTER AND CABINET

REPATRIATION DEPARTMENT

DEPARTMENT OF SHIPPING AND TRANSPORT

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

DEPARTMENT OF SUPPLY

DEPARTMENT OF TRADE AND INDUSTRY

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY
ADVANCE TO THE TREASURER

DEPARTMENT OF WORKS

TOTAL ..

THE ARTS

1972

Section 3.

Total

$
1,375,000

13,800,000
63,000

7,697,000
33,000
10,000

2,141,700
3,213,000

30,150,000
604,000

40,272,200
259,000

8,761,000
116,427,000
34,040,000

57,100
120,000

15,740,000
258,000
208,000

39,000
22,503,000
25,000,000
47,823,000

370,594,000
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