Supply (No. 2) 1972-73

No. 45 of 1972

An Act to make interim provision for the appropriation of moneys out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund for certain expenditure in respect of the year ending on the thirtieth day of June. One thousand nine hundred and seventy-three.

[Assented to 7 June 1972]

BE it enacted by the Queen's Most Excellent Majesty, the Senate, and the House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Australia, as follows:--

1. This Act may be cited as the Supply Act (No. 2) 1972-73.

Short title.

2. This Act shall come into operation on the day on which it receives commencethe Royal Assent.

3.—(1.) The Treasurer may issue out of the Consolidated Revenue Issue, application and appropriation of \$370,594,000. Fund and apply for the services specified in the Schedule to this Act in respect of the financial year ending on the thirtieth day of June, One thousand nine hundred and seventy-three, the sum of Three hundred and seventy million, five hundred and ninety-four thousand dollars.

(2.) The Consolidated Revenue Fund is appropriated to the extent necessary for the purposes of the last preceding sub-section.

THE SCHEDULE

Section 3.

ABSTRACT

Departments and Services	_	Total
		\$
ATTORNEY-GENERAL'S DEPARTMENT		1,375,000
DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL AVIATION		13,800,000
DEPARTMENT OF CUSTOMS AND EXCISE		63,000
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION AND SCIENCE		7,697,000
DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT, ABORIGINES AND THE ARTS		33,000
DEPARTMENT OF EXTERNAL TERRITORIES		10,000
DEPARTMENT OF FOREIGN AFFAIRS]	2,141,700
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH		3,213,000
DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING]	30,150,000
DEPARTMENT OF IMMIGRATION		604,000
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR]	40,272,200
DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR AND NATIONAL SERVICE		259,000
DEPARTMENT OF NATIONAL DEVELOPMENT		8,761,000
POSTMASTER-GENERAL'S DEPARTMENT]	116,427,000
DEPARTMENT OF PRIMARY INDUSTRY		34,040,000
DEPARTMENT OF THE PRIME MINISTER AND CABINET		57,100
REPATRIATION DEPARTMENT		120,000
DEPARTMENT OF SHIPPING AND TRANSPORT		15,740,000
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES		258,000
DEPARTMENT OF SUPPLY		208,000
DEPARTMENT OF TRADE AND INDUSTRY		39,000
DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY]	22,503,000
ADVANCE TO THE TREASURER		25,000,000
DEPARTMENT OF WORKS		47,823,000
TOTAL		370,594,000